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Adrian Lopez‐Rojas  AdrianL@roofers45.org Roofers & Waterproofers 45
Alfonso Sanchez asanchez@lcof.net Laborers 89
Antonio "Tony" Sanchez antonio.sanchez@dc36.org IUPAT DC 36 Painters, Glaziers and Resilient Floor Covers 1399
Barry Kenny Barry@ualocal230.org Plumbers & Pipefitters 230
Beau Coleman Bcoleman@local229.org Iron Workers 229
Benjamin Perez bperez@ua345.org Landscape & Irrigation   (UA‐345) 345
Carlos Ponce Ponce.local200@gmail.com Plasterers 200
Cesar Carrasco  c.carrasco@iuoelocal12.org Operating Engineers 12
Chip Gosnell cgosnell@wscarpenters.org Millwright (Carpenters) 1607
Chris Allen CAllen@wscarpenters.org WSRC of Carpenters 619
Chris Betancourt cbetancourt@local89.org Laborers 89
Chris Brisson bac4brisson@gmail.com Bricklayers & Allied Craftworkers 4
Chris Doherty cdoherty@iuec18.org Elevator Constructors 18
Claribel Torres lu1136@dc36.org Drywall Finishers 1136
Cruz Ramos Jr. cruzjr.opcmia@yahoo.com Cement Masons 500
Dan Goar dan.goar@UALocal230.org Plumbers & Pipefitters 230
Dan Lee dlee@smart206.org Sheet Metal Workers 206
Danny Wisma dwisma@local229.org Iron Workers 229
Dave Gauthier dgauthier@smart206.org Sheet Metal Workers 206
David Johnson  djohnson@local229.org  Iron Workers 229
David Zepeda david.zepeda@dc36.org IUPAT DC 36 Painters, Glaziers and Resilient Floor Covers 1399
Dom Luyo DLuyo@smart206.org Sheet Metal Workers 206
Doug Hicks dhicks@wscarpenters.org WSRC of Carpenters 619
Ed Learn edlearn@scdcl.org Gunite Worker 345
Emmett Cromwell  ecromwell@wscarpenters.org  Millwright (Carpenters) 1607
Evan McCray emccray@local1184.com   Laborers LU 1184 1184
Frank Pena fpena@wscarpenters.org WSRC of Carpenters 619
Fredi Flores frediawl5@aol.com Allied Workers Heat & Frost 5
Gene Good ggood@local1184.com  Laborers LU 1184 1184
General Email sdteamsters166@gmail.com Teamsters 166
General Email admin@plastertender1414.com  Plasters Tenders of So. Cal. 1414
General Email Local200@sbcglobal.net Plasterers 200
General Email info@ua345.org Landscape & Irrigation   (UA‐345) 345
General Email cementmasonslocal500@yahoo.com Cement Masons 500
General Email lu1399@dc36.org IUPAT DC 36 Painters, Glaziers and Resilient Floor Covers 1399
Jaime Yanez jyanez@local300.com So. CA Laborers Environmental Workers 300
Jeff Fellows j.fellows@iuoelocal12.org Operating Engieers 12
Jennifer Wilson jwilson@ibew569.org Electrical Workers 569
Jesse Garcia jgarcia@wscarpenters.org WSRC of Carpenters 619
Jesse Marquez jmarquez@wscarpenters.org Pile Drivers 562
Jesus Carro Jcaro.opcmia@yahoo.com Cement Masons 500
Joe Page  JPage@ibew569.org Electrical Workers 569
John Albaugh teamsterslocal166@gmail.com Teamsters 166
John Bennett  John@UALocal230.org Plumbers & Pipefitters 230
Jon Coley  jon.coley@dc36.org IUPAT DC 36 Painters, Glaziers and Resilient Floor Covers 1399
Jon Coulson unionjonc1@gmail.com Bricklayers & Allied Craftworkers 4
Jon P. Preciado jon@scdcl.org So. CA Laborers' District Council (SCDCL) 89
Jose Estrada jestrada@teamsters166.com Teamsters 166
Jose Sanchez jose@plastertender1414.com Plasters Tenders of So. Cal. 1414
Jurisdiction swm@wscarpenters.org WSRC of Carpenters 619
Kelvin Barrios kbarrios@local89.org Laborers 89
Kevin Branson  kbranson@iuec18.org Elevator Constructors 18
L. Balandran lbalandran@plastertender1414.com Plasters Tenders of So. Cal. 1414
Leonel Urquidez LUrquidez@local89.org Laborers 89
Leticia Guevara lguevara@Local300.com So. CA Laborers Environmental Workers 300
Luis Carrillo LCarrillo@local300.com So. CA Laborers Environmental Workers 300
Luis Miramontes luis.miramontes@boilermakerslocal92.org Boilermakers 92
Luis Pinedo bac4luis@gmail.com Bricklayers & Allied Craftworkers 4
Luis Robles lrobles@local300.com So. CA Laborers Environmental Workers 300
Luis Vazquez lgvazquez@ua345.org Landscape & Irrigation   (UA‐345) 345

� ������� 	�
�����	
������
(Updated 11/13/2024)



Who Email Union Local
~ ~ ~ ~

Maximo Huante max@plastertender1414.com Plasters Tenders of So. Cal. 1414
Michael Patterson mpattersonawl5@gmail.com Allied Workers Heat & Frost 5
Nat Williams nat.williams@ua250.org Steamfitters, Welders, Refrigeration Fitters 250
Oscar Cordova ocordova@wscarpenters.org Millwright 1607
Patrick Davidson patrick.davidson@dc36.org IUPAT DC 36 Painters, Glaziers and Resilient Floor Covers 1399
Paul Colmenero PaulC@roofers45.org Roofers & Waterproofers 45
Refugio" Junior" Pinedo bac4rpinedo@gmail.com Bricklayers & Allied Craftworkers 4
Ricardo M. Perez businessmanager@ua345.org Landscape & Irrigation   (UA‐345) 345
Richard Villegas rvillegas@local1184.com LIUNA Parking & HWY Imprvt Striping, Slurry & Seal Coat 1184
Robert Lessin email@local831.org Tradeshow and Sign Crafts 831
Sarkis McClement s.mcclement@iuoelocal12.org Operating Engineers 12
Sean Ellis Sean@ualocal230.org Plumbers & Pipefitters 230
Sergio Machado smachado@local89.org Laborers 89
Sergio Rascon, Jr. srascon@Local300.com So. CA Laborers Environmental Workers 300
Steve Beringer Steve@UALocal230.org Plumbers & Pipefitters 230
Todd Barry Toddbarry669@gmail.com Road Sprinkler Fitters  669
Valentine R. Macedo vmacedo@local89.org Laborers 89
Valentine R. Macedo, Jr. jrmacedo@local89.org Laborers 89
Victor Torres bac4torres@gmail.com Bricklayers & Allied Craftworkers 4
Edmundo Avila II eavilaii@sandi.net SDUSD PSA PSA
Ivory Anderson Ivory@tegcsi.com SDUSD PSA PSA
Ivory Anderson Ivorytegcs@gmail.com SDUSD PSA PSA
Ivory Anderson  ianderson1@sandi.net SDUSD PSA PSA
Lynn Kuhns Hughes   lkuhnshughes@sandi.net SDUSD PSA PSA
Maria Cruz mcruz5@sandi.net SDUSD PSA PSA
Rey Pedregon   rpedregon@sandi.net SDUSD PSA PSA
Todd Ethridge tethridge1@sandi.net SDUSD PSA PSA
Loretta Walden lwalden@sandi.net SDUSD PSA‐Gafcon PSA
Carol Kim carol@sdbuildingtrades.com San Diego Buliding Trades Council SDBT
Danielle Paukner  danielle@sdbuildingtrades.com San Diego Buliding Trades Council SDBT
Matthew Leyba‐Gonzalez  matthew@sdbuildingtrades.com San Diego Buliding Trades Council SDBT


